Cash and cash equivalents 60,659 3,678 118 133 - - -

Trade receivables 37,131 1,168 - - - - -

Trade payables (9,224) (4,721) - (8) - (162) (8)

Government grant liability - (2,550) - - - - -

Decommissioning liability - (5,333) - - - - -

Contingent consideration liability - (64,231) - - - - -

Borrowings - (3,312) - - - - -

132

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

TELIX PHARMACEUTICALS 2022 ANNUAL REPORT

The balances held at 31 December 2021 that give rise to currency risk exposure are presented in Australian dollars below:

USD EUR CHF JPY SGD GBP CAD

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 20,624 947 - 193 - - -

Trade receivables 32 700 - - - - -

Trade payables (5,293) (5,248) (14) (7) (5) (186) (60)

Government grant liability - (1,539) - - - - -

Decommissioning liability - (8,532) - - - - -

Contingent consideration liability - (41,910) - - - - -

Borrowings - (19) - - - - -

Sensitivity

Outlined below is a sensitivity analysis which assesses the impact that a change of +/- 10% in the exchange rates as at
each reporting date would have on the Group’s reported profit/(loss) after income tax and/or equity balance.

Impact on post-tax profit

2022 2022 2021 2021

+10%
Profit/(loss)

-10%
Profit/(loss)

+10%
Profit/(loss)

-10%
Profit/(loss)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

USD (8,051) 9,841 (1,401) 1,712

EUR 6,846 (8,367) 5,054 (6,177)

CHF (11) 13 1 (2)

JPY (11) 14 (17) 20

SGD - - - (1)

GBP 15 (18) 17 (21)

CAD 1 (1) 5 (7)

Total (1,211) 1,482 3,659 (4,476)

30.4. Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial
loss to the Group. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and credit exposures to customers, including
outstanding receivables.

Credit risk is managed on a group basis. If customers are independently rated, these ratings are used. Otherwise, if there
is no independent rating, the Group assesses the credit quality of the customer, taking into account its financial position,
past experience and other factors. Individual risk limits are set based on internal or external ratings. The compliance with

[…]

The Annual General Meeting will be held on Wednesday 24 May 2023.  Details of how to participate will be included in the
Notice of Meeting lodged with the ASX and distributed to shareholders.

Annual report mailing list
All shareholders are entitled to receive the Annual Report. In addition, shareholders may nominate not to receive an annual
report by advising the share registry in writing, by fax, or by email, quoting their SRN/HIN.

Securities exchange listing
Telix Pharmaceuticals’ shares are listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and trade under the ASX code TLX. The
securities of the Company are traded on the ASX under CHESS (Clearing House Electronic Sub-register System).

ASX shareholder disclosures
The following additional information is required by the Australian Securities Exchange in respect of listed public companies.
The information is current as at 2 February 2023.

Total securities on issue

Securities
(Listed)

Securities
(Unlisted)

Fully paid ordinary shares 317,085,083 -

Options to acquire shares - 10,815,344

153

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

TELIX PHARMACEUTICALS 2022 ANNUAL REPORT

Distribution of equity securities – ordinary shares

Range Securities % No. of holders %

100,001 and Over 270,497,382 85.41 170 2.12

10,001 to 100,000 31,245,983 9.87 1,061 13.23

5,001 to 10,000 6,564,043 2.07 854 10.65

1,001 to 5,000 7,001,222 2.21 2,692 33.57

1 to 1,000 1,397,464 0.44 3,242 40.43

Total 316,706,094 100.00 8,019 100.00

Unmarketable Parcels 6,494 0.00 226 2.82

Voting rights
Shareholders in Telix Pharmaceuticals Limited have a right to attend and vote at general meetings. At a general meeting,
individual shareholders may vote in person or by proxy. On a show of hands every member present in person or by proxy
shall have one vote. Upon a poll each share shall have one vote. All quoted and unquoted share options, and convertible
notes, have no voting rights. A copy of the Constitution is available at https://telixpharma.com/investors/#corporate-
governance.

Name Securities %

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited 40,150,674 12.68

Citicorp Nominees Pty Limited 31,011,771 9.79